## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Pierce & Associates, P.C. 074203704

Buyer or Seller or Representative



Doc#: 0907734074 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/18/2009 01:42 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Quit Claim Deed	
Statutory (Corporation to Corporation III	inois)
THE GRANTOR(S), WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. as Trustee und	
Dated as of August 1, 2005 Accet-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2005-WHQ4,	of the City of,
State of, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other	r good and valuable considerations, in
hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND QUITCLAIM(S) to INTERESTATE INVES	TMENT GROUP, ELC of PO BOX
264, GILBERT, SC 29054 an interest in the following described real es	
thereon) (collectively, the "Property") librated in the County of Cook, State of	illinois, to wit:
LOT 524 IN E.A. CUMMINGS AND COMPANY'S 63RD STI	REET SUBDIVISION OF THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, T	
14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MELIDIAN, IN COOK C	
1,, 2,1,0,1 0,1 1,1,1	
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homest	tead Exemptions Laws of the State of
Illinois.	
Permanent Index Number(s): 20-18-418-044-0000	
D. A. I. L. C. 140 South Honors Street Chicago H. 60626	
Property Address: 6148 South Honore Street, Chicago, IL 60636	0.
Dated this 9 day of Sanuary, 2009.	~/
MICH C FADCO DANIE	A N. A. on Trust of Lundon DOOL INC
	K, N.A. as Tructue under POOLING REEMENT Dated as of August 1,
	Pass-Through Certifical es Series
2005-WHQ4	/ //>
	nameler
Exempt under provisions of Paragraph	ar itus
ection 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act."	Jeff Szymenocia
5-18-69 Some & Chuina	Vice President

By Barclays Capital Real Estate Inc., a

attorney in fact

Delaware Corporation, d/b/a HomEq Servicing,

0907734074 Page: 2 of 3

KALPANA PATEL NOTARY PUBLIC

We've County, North Carolina My Commission Expires December 24, 2012

750/1/100

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF NC )
COUNTY OF WOKE ) SS.
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Barclays Capital Real Estate Inc., a Delaware Corporation,
/b/a HomEq Serviving at sident fact for WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. as Trustee under POOLING AND SERVICING GREEMENT Dited Saymer or at 1, 2005 Asset-Backed Pass-Through Certificates Series 2005-WHQ4  Vice President personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
vice President personally known to the te of the state person, which is subscribed to the foregoing inclument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that e/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and
urposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 19.09.
No lary Public

My commission expires: 12,24,2012

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY: PAMELA MURPHY

1 NORTH DEARBORN SUITE 1300

CHICAGO, IL 60602

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

INTERESTATE INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC PO BOX 264 GILBERT, SC 29054

0907734074 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL CO**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated MARCHO 18 , 2005	1
700	Signature: <u>On a Marcia</u>
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me  By the said ANA WARCH  This 18, day of MARCH  Notary Public And Summer	CFFICIAL SEAL"  ANNA L. THURMAN  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 09/12/11
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	

Signature: Grantee or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said ANA .20 Notary Public Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/12/11

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)